	01-29-2001	in a company of the common of					
FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101596110	JAN 1 9 2001					
1.19-01	RECORDATION FORM COVER SH TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non Re Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	License  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  10/08/99					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached					
Name SunAmerica Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Association							
Receiving Party Name Amer	Mark if additional names ican International Group, Inc.	of receiving parties attached					
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 70 Pi	ne Street						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) New	York NY City State/Coun	10270 Zip Code					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	n	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
☐ Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware ☐ De							
TJALLANZ 00000869 2005705 🔪	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0324

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99	618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address	•	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			MECEIVEN	
Address (line 1)			D) IAN 1 9 2001	
Address (line 2)			JAN 19 200	
Address (line 3)			3.46	
Address (line 4)	•			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Cod	e and Telephone Number (312) 321-4281	
Name	Barbara A. Larsen			
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	es of the attach	ed conveyance document	
Trademark Appl	ication Number(s) or Registr	ation Number(s	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
		2,000,706	Registration Number(s)	
Number of Prop	erties			
		he total number	of properties involved. #1	
	ee Amount for Properties Li	•	· 1 1 1	
	hod of Payment: Enclos osit Account	ed 🛛 Deposit	Account 🔝	
	er for payment by deposit account or it			
[		t Account Num		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🖂 No 🗌 Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and				
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to				
deposition	on account are authorized, as	indicated here	in.	
Barbara A. Larse	an /	5 UX~	1/1/1/1	
	erson Signing	Signatu	re Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0325 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS FROM SUNAMERICA INC. TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

WHEREAS, SunAmerica Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One SunAmerica Center, Century City, Los Angeles, California 90067-6022 (Assignor), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, American International Group, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 70 Pine Street, New York, New York 10270, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in the Marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

SUNAMERICA INC. TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

TRÄDEMARK
REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0326

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on October 8, 1999.

SI	M	A ME	RI	CA	INC
$\sim$	ノレベム	***	~~ ~~	$\sim 1$	$x_1 \sim$

Susan L. Harris

Senior Vice President and Secretary

State of California County of Los Angeles

On this 8th day of October, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Susan L. Harris, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



My Commission Expires few 14.2000

2

REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0327

## **SCHEDULE A**

## SUNAMERICA INC.

Mark	Registration No. Serial No.	Issue Date Filing Date
STERLING SELECT	2,000,706 74/620,023	September 17, 1996 January 11, 1995

3

SUNAMERICA INC. TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

**RECORDED: 01/19/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0328